No. 448.
THE DEFENCE REGULATIONS, 1940 TO (No. 8) 1942.

ORDER MADE BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY UNDER REGULATION 61.
In exercise of the powers vested in me by virtue of my appointment by the Governor as the Competent Authority for the purposes of regulation 61 of the Defence Regulations, 1940 to (No. 8) 1942, I hereby order as follows:—

1. This Order may be cited as the Defence (Control of Slaughter of Cattle) Amendment Order, 1942, and shall be read as one with the Defence (Control of Slaughter of Cattle) Order, 1942, (hereinafter referred to as the "principal Order"), and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Defence (Control of Slaughter of Cattle) Orders, 1942.

2. Clause 2 of the principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the word "four" (in line 6) and the substitution therefor of the word "two".

3. Clause 3 of the principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the words "clause 3" (in line 1) and the substitution therefor of the words "clause 2".

B. J. Surridge, Controller of Supplies, Competent Authority.

THE DEFENCE (CONTROL OF SALE PRICES OF SCHEDULED ARTICLES)
CONSOLIDATION ORDERS, 1940 TO 1942.

NOTICE No. 87 UNDER CLAUSE 13.

The Schedule is hereby amended by the addition thereto of the following Part:—
"Part 62.—FLAX FIBRE UNHACKLED INCLUDING TOW.

(1) (2)

Flax Fibre Unhackled including Tow . . | $\frac{Price}{2 \text{ shillings and } 4\frac{1}{2} \text{ piastres per oke.}}$

B. J. Surridge, Controller of Supplies, Competent Authority

No. 450. Corrigenda.

In the Notification No. 428 published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 29th October, 1942, the figure "100" in column 2 of Part 18 (relating to charcoal) should read "120", and the figure "120" at the bottom of column 3 of the same part should read "100".

In the Notification No. 430 published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 29th October, 1942, the words "21 piastres per oke" in line 4 of item B should read "21 paras per oke".

No. 451. THE DEFENCE REGULATIONS, 1940 TO (No. 8) 1942.

ORDER MADE BY THE BOARD FOR THE DISTRICT OF FAMAGUSTA.

Notice No. 19 under Clause 4.

The Schedule is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of Part 6 and the substitution therefor of the following:—

Above price includes cost of delivery to the premises of the consumer. Where delivery is effected at the premises of the producer or of his agent a deduction at the rate of ½ piastre per oke shall be made."

R. P. L. Browne,

Chairman of the Board for

the District of Famagusta.